

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2
(APPLICATION FOR APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S ORDER)
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 404 OF 2004
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

R.D. RAO

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE CHAIRMAN & MNG. DIR., P.N.B & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

It is submitted that the Interlocutory Applications in the Writ Petition above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 19.9.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent NO.1 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel appearing on his behalf has made a submission at Bar that in fact the dispute in question has been resolved and proper documents in that regard would be placed by next date.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks, as ordered on the last date.

List again on 4.10.2013."

It is further submitted that pursuant to above Orders, Counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Petitioner has not furnished process fee and spare copies for re-issue of notice to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 till date.

Service is still incomplete on respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Office Report regarding non filing of counter affidavit/service position is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. R.D. Rao (Petitioner-in-Person)
2. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR