

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS. 1 & 2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 404 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

R.D. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN & MNG.DIR.,P.N.B.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR,c/delay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anupama Dhurve, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present proceeding though the stage was for filing of counter affidavit by respondent No.1 and for appearance of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, but the ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, Ms Anupama Dhurve had made a submission at Bar on the last date that the matter has been amicably resolved and necessary documents in support of it would be filed by this date but today again she has sought three weeks' time which is granted as final chance. Till then, directions in respect of the respondents are kept in abeyance.

List again on 15.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj