

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(APPEAL AGAINST LD. REGISTRAR ORDER DATED 29.10.2007)
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)
IN
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 404 OF 2004
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

R.D. RAO

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS -

THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
P.N.B. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4.10.2013 with office report dated 3.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In the present proceeding though the stage was for filing of counter affidavit by respondent No.1 and for appearance of respondent Nos. 2 and 3, but the ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, Ms Anupama Dhurve had made a submission at Bar on the last date that the matter has been amicably resolved and necessary documents in support of it would be filed by this date but today again she has sought three weeks' time which is granted as final chance. Till then, directions in respect of the respondents are kept in abeyance.

List again on 15.11.2013."

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid orders, M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates have on 21.10.2013 filed reply to I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 on behalf of the respondent No. 1. Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MR. PUNEET JAIN, ADVOCATE
MR. R.D. RAO (PETITIONER-IN-PERSON)
S/O V.R. PAL
C-67, RAM PARK, LONI, GHAZIABAD DISTT.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR