

&  
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 1/2012

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 404 OF 2004  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

R.D. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN & MNG.DIR.,P.N.B.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On enquiry with the concerned Section, it has been reported that the learned counsel for the respondents has failed to file the necessary proof of amicable settlement on record. Needful be done within two weeks, failing which further necessary orders, as per rules, shall be passed.

List again on 16.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

rd