

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPEAL AGAINST LD. REGISTRAR ORDER DATED 29.10.2007)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 404 OF 2004

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

R.D. RAO

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS -

THE CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

P.N.B. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.07.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why they may not be asked to revise the pension payable to the petitioner and also add three increments while calculating the revised pension, returnable in eight weeks.

A copy of this order be sent to the respondents along with the notice."

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order notice issued to all the three respondents. M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and he has also filed reply in I.A. Nos. 1 & 2. (Copy of reply included in the paper book of I.A.). No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far though served with notice.

It is further submitted that I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 in the matter above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar regarding service from time to time and lastly listed on 14.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Matter falls under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is further submitted that notice of hearing for 13.10.2014 has been issued to petitioner-in-person by speed post.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

MR. PUNEET JAIN, ADVOCATE (AC)

MR. R.D. RAO (PETITIONER-IN-PERSON)

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR