

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 404/2004

R.D. RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN & MNG.DIR., P.N.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appeal against registrar's order dated 29.10.2007 and c/delay in filing appeal against registrar's order dated 29.10.2007 and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the office issue fresh notice to the petitioner-in-person showing 15th December, 2014 as the next date of hearing.

Post the matter on 15th December, 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master